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MALLORY PARN

Derby Cup Motor Cycle Races

Organised by the A.C.U. for Mallory Park Circuit Ltd.




1967 SEASON BROOCHES

ORDER NOW AND SAVE up To 70°/.

BRANDS HATCH 1967 GAR SEASON

SIX GUINEAS. Admitting to public enclosurest for all
39 events (except Stock Car meetings) :

FIVE GUINEAS. Members of the BRSCC and Gircuit
Car Clubs
FOUR GUINEAS only for each accompanylng Iady

MALLORY PARK 1967 GAR SEASON

FIVE GUINEAS. Admitting to public enclosures and
Paddock for all 719 events

FOUR GUINEAS. Members of the BRSCC and Clrcult
Car Clubs

THREE GUINEAS onIy for each accompanymg Iady

*OULTON PARK 1967 CAR SEASON

FIVE GUINEAS. Admitting to public enclosures and
paddock for all 18 events . ”
FOUR GUINEAS only for each accompanylng Iady

SNETTERTON 1967 GAR SEASON

FOUR GUINEAS. Admitting to public enclosures and
Paddock for all 20 events

THREE GUINEAS. Members of the SMRC "BRSCC
and Circuit Car Clubs ...

TWO GUINEAS only for each accompanylng Iady

BRANDS HATCH 1967 MOTOR CYCLE SEASON
FIFTY SHILLINGS. Admitting to public enclosures for
all 12 road races including three Internationals

MALLORY PARK 1967 MOTOR GYGCLE SEASON
TWO GUINEAS. Admitting to public enclosures for all
10 events including three Internationals -

*OULTON PARK 1967 MOTOR CYGLE SEASON
THIRTY SHILLINGS. Admitting to publlc enclosures
and Paddock for all 8 events

SNETTERTON 1967 MOTOR CYCLE SEASON

TWO GUINEAS. Admitting to public enclosures for
all 24 events |nclud|ng one International and three
National .

PARKING & CHILD ADMISSION FREE AT ALL EVENTS
*Provisional Programme.

Normal Cost] COST
£18.17.6
£55.0
£4.4.0
£11.10.0
£3.3.0 .
£12.7.6 £6.5.0
£4.4.0
£9.2.0 £4.4.0
£3.3.0
£220
£5.7.6 £2.10.0
£4.15.0 £22.9
£4.2.6 £1.10.0
£7.17.6 £2.2.0
TOTAL £

tExcludes Paddock Admission when separate charge Is advertised.

£6.6.0 | cissssvvssossensin..

£6.5.0 | scosiviiscucss wuns

£4.4.0|........

PLEASE STATE CLEARLY YOUR REQUIREMENTS ENCLOSING YOUR REMITTANCE—
FULL NAME AND ADDRESS (CLUB AND MEMBERSHIP No. IF ANY) AND SEND TO

THE APPROPRIATE CIRCUIT.

Brands Hatch Clrcuit Ltd. Mallory Park Circult Ltd. Cheshire Car Circuit Ltd.
Fawkham, Nr. Dartford, Kirkby Mallory, Oulton Park, Little Budworth,
Kent. Lelcester. Tarporley, Cheshire.

Snetterton Circuit Ltd.

Norwich

Norfolk, NOR 10X.

NATIONAL MOTOR CYCLE
ROAD RACING

SUNDAY, APRIL 30th, 1967

MALLORY PARK

Organised by East Midland Centre Auto-Cycle Union

Held under the General Competition Rules, the Standing Regulations
of the Auto-Cycle Union and the Supplementary Regulations

A.C.U. Permit No. 990

Permanent Course Licence No. 9

OFFICIALS

STEWARDS : MARSHALS :

For the A.C.U. Members of East Midland Centre Clubs

£ B, Vigers STARTER :

For East Midland Centre A.C.U. G. Padley

T. Crabtree

T. E. Stevenson ASSISTANT SECRETARY :
TIMEKEEPERS : G. remalas

A. F. Faulkner (i/c) CLERK OF THE COURSE :

Ic';' A. %ranlshagv A. Taylor

. N. Rowlan

R. C. Allcock JUDGE :

R. Connor G. E. Gant
LAP SCORER: HON. SECRETARY OF MEETING :

Mrs. C. Robotham ;J( I;i(.bwl%:toln, Mallory Park,

. irkby Mallory, Leics.
COEI\.OIISIE\”TATOR - Tel.: Earl Shilton 3306
HAL : PROMOTED BY MOTOR CIRCUIT

CHGIFELMI\?;ﬁs DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED :
CHIEF PADDOCK MARSHAL : Managing Director :

T. E. Swannack John Webb

E. Swannack FOR MALLORY PARK CIRCUIT LTD.:

CHIEF SCRUTINEER: General Manager :

A. G. Briggs C. J. D. Lowe

MEDICAL OFFICERS & ST. JOHN AMBULANCE BRIGADE IN ATTENDANCE

Cover picture: Dave Degens banks his 650 Dresda Metisse through the Esses here in
March, a study in man becoming one with his machine. (Photograph by Ronald Hunt)
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ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

The grateful thanks of the East Midland Centre, Auto-Cycle Union, are paid to :—
The Leicestershire Constabulary.
St. John Ambulance Brigade.
Imperial Typewriters—Loan of typewriters.
The Advertisers in this programme.

K. Ives Recovery Vehicles.

w ARNING Motor Racing is dangerous and persons attending this
Meeting do so entirely at their own risk.

It is a condition of admission that all persons having any connections with the pro-

motion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting, including the owners of

the land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles, are absolved from all liability

arising out of accidents howsoever caused resulting in damage and/or personal

injury to spectators.

For reasons of safety, dogs are not allowed in the vicinity of the circuit unless kept

on leads.

FOR THE ATTENTION OF SPECTATORS

Vehicles.—Vehicles are taken into the Car Park on condition that the Circuit Owners
shall not be liable for loss of or damage to the vehicle, or of or to any part or
accessory therefor, or of or to any animal or thing left in or about or with the
vehicle, in whatever way or by whatever means such loss or damage may be
caused.

Dogs not admitted.—In the interests of safety of human lives, spectators and com-
petitors, DOGS are NOT permitted within the area of the Mallory Park Circuit
unless kept on leads.

Prohibited area notices.—The public are not permitted in the areas where these
Notices are displayed. The fences are there for protection, and any person or
persons found trespassing, or wilfully damaging trees, fences, etc., will be
prosecuted.

Litter.—Please do not leave litter about the grounds—take it with you.

Purchasing.—Patrons are warned not to purchase Commodities from unauthorised
persons. If molested to this effect, please report to the Police or the Official

Stewards.

PROGRAMME OF EVENTS

Approx.
Time of
Laps Start
RACE 1. EVENT TWO—LIGHTWEIGHT RACE—Heat One ... 5 12.30 p.m.
RACE 2. EVENT TWO—LIGHTWEIGHT BRACE—Heat Two ... 5 12.45 p.m.
RACE 3. EVENT FIVE—SIDECAR RACE—Heat One ... 5 1.00 p.m.
RACE 4. EVENT TWO—LIGHTWEIGHT RACE—Final 15 1.15 p.m.
RACE 5. EVENT FIVE—SIDECAR RACE—Heat Two 5 1.40 p.m.
RACE 6. EVENT THREE—JUNIOR RACE—Heat One 5 1.55 p.m.
RACE 7. EVENT THREE—JUNIOR RACE—Heat Two 5 2.10 p.m.
LUNCH INTERVAL

RACE 8. EVENT THREE—JUNIOR RACE—Final 15 3.00 p.m.
RACE 9. EVENT FIVE—SIDECAR RACE—Final 10 3.25 p.m.
RACE 10. EVENT ONE—ULTRA-LIGHTWEIGHT RACE 10 3.45 p.m.
RACE 11. EVENT FOUR—SENIOR RACE—Heat One ... 5 4.05 p.m.
RACE 12. EVENT FOUR—SENIOR RACE—Heat Two 5 4.20 p.m.
RACE 13. EVENT SIX—SIDECAR INVITATION RACE ... 6 4.35 p.m.
RACE 14. EVENT SEVEN—SIDECAR INVITATION RACE 6 4.55 p.m'.
RACE 15. EVENT FOUR—SENIOR RACE—Final 15 5.15 p.m.

AWARDS

EVENT 1: 1st £20, £2nd £14, 3rd £7, 4th £5, 5th £4, 6th £3, 7th £2, 8th £1
EVENT 2: 1st £25, 2nd £16, 3rd £8, 4th £6, 5th £5, 6th £4, 7th £3, 8th £2, 9th £1

10th £1
EVENT 3: 1st £25, 2nd £16, 3rd £8, 4th £6, 5th £5, 6th £4, 7th £3, 8th £2, 9th £1,

10th £1
EVENT 4: 1st £25, 2nd £16, 3rd £8, 4th £6, 5th £5, 6th £4, 7th £3, 8th £2, 9th £1,

10th £1
EVENT 5: 1st £25, 2nd £16, 3rd £8, 4th £6, 5th £5, 6th £4, 7th £3, 8th £2, 9th £1,

10th £1
Event 6 : 1st £12, 2nd £8, 3rd £5, 4th £4, 5th £3, 6th £2, 7th £1

Event 7 : 1st £12, 2nd £8, 3rd £5, 4th £4, 5th £3, 6th £2, 7th £1

FLAG SIGNALS  52n5ng ot the Fiags which will be. used by the
Flag Marshals

National Flag Start
Red ... Stop. All Drivers
Black, with Driver’'s Number ... That Driver to Stop
All White ... Ambulance on the Course
Yellow ... Danger, Drive Slowly
Green . Course Clear
Red and Yellow Vertical Stripes Oil on Course
Chequered, Black and White ... Finish



TO-DAY’S GOMPETITORS

10

1
12

14

15

16

17

18

20

22

Name

. H. COOPER

. S. CHANDLER

. L. CROXFORD

. BUTCHER

P. G. INCHLEY

. SCIVYER

. GOULD

. H. TAIT
. MAHONEY

. CASS

D. MINTER
D. DEGENS

. E. BURGESS

. EVERETT

. PHILLIPS

. D. CHATTERTON

G. MILTON

. VINCENT

. SCURRIA

Town Machine
Derby 350 Norton
500 Norton
Entrant—Wragg’s of Sheffield
Sevenoaks 348 A.J.S.

498 Matchless
Entrant—R. Kirby, Stanford-le-Hope
Ruislip 348 Oakley A.J.S.
496 Oakley Matchless
Entrant—E. C. Oakley, Newark

Tonbridge 348 Norton
499 Norton
Stourbridge 247 Villiers Spl.
Entrant—Norton Villiers Ltd., Wolverhampton
Oxford 124 Honda
247 F.H.S.
Entrant—F. Higley (Racing) Goring Heath
Banbury 248 D.M.W.
348 Aermacchi
499 Norton
Entrant—T. Morgan, Ponthir, Newport
Coventry 498 Triumph
Crayford 349 Kirby Metisse

. 496 Kirby Metisse
Entrant—T. Kirby, Hornchurch

London 125 Bultaco
250 Bultaco
Entrant—G. Monty & Dudley Ward, Twickenham
Whitstable 350 Norton
500 Norton
London 349 Kirby Metisse

496 Kirby Metisse
Entrant—Dresda Autos, London, SW.15
Audenshaw 250 Greeves
350 Greeves
Entrant—Two-Stroke Improvements, Loughborough
liford 250 Broad-Yamaha
270 Broad-Yamaha
Entrant—Broad Motors Ltd. liford

Newbury 247 Ducati
344 Aermacchi
499 Norton
Boston 340 Honda
125 Honda
Entrant—Read Bros., London, E.11
250 Yamaha
500 Triumph
Entrant—Scuderia Duke, Douglas, Isle of Man
Spaldwick 125 Bultaco
250 Yamaha

Entrant—Pip Harris Racing, Wombourne
Northampton 248 Kawasaki

Entrant—P. Chapman, Guilsborough, Northants.
U.S.A. 250 Kawasaki
350 Kawasaki

TO-DAY’S COMPETITORS—continued

No.
23

24

25
26

27

28
29

30

31
32

33
34

35
36

37
38
39
40
a1
42
43
44

45
46

47

Name
R. PICKRELL

P. A. SMART
D. H. G. CHESTER
T. R. L. EDWARDS

D. BROWNING

G. W. SHARP
J. D. BURGESS

A. J. BARNETT

. M. R. BARRY
. DIFAZIO

prlo}

R. W. CORBETT
M. UPHILL

. STEPHENSON
. TAYLOR

J
J
S. F. JOLLY
C. WARD

L. KEMPSTER

. A. DUFFELL

B. J. RANDALL
C. G. DIXON

P. M. SHEPPARD
A. RUTTER

T. HARRISON
J. R. STRIJBIS

C. BURTON

Town Machine
Harrow 250 Bultaco
349 Norton
499 Monard
Entrant—Monty & Dudley-Ward, Twickenham
Maidstone 124 Honda

247 Greeves
344 Aermacchi
500 Dunstall-Domiracer
Entrant—C. Mortimer Racing School, Shere, Surrey
lliford 499 Norton
Nottingham 348 Oakley A.J.S.
496 Oakley Matchless
Entrant—E. C. Oakley, Newark

Cheltenham 125 Honda
250 Alpha Centuri
350 Norton
500 Norton
Entrant—J. Browning, Cheltenham
Edgware 350 Norton
500 Norton
Pudsey 348 Norton
. 499 Norton
Entrant—Yorke & Chisnall M.C., Chelmsford
lver 349 A.J.S.

496 Kirby Matchless
Entrant—T. Kirby, Hornchurch

Derby 499 Norton
Frome 246 Suzuki
348 Norton
499 Norton
Entrant—J. Difazio Motorcycles, Frome
Cheltenham 497 Norton
Caerphilly 348 Norton
499 Norton
Birmingham 498 Triton
Greenhithe 349 AJ.S.
496 Matchless
Leek 496 Matchless
Leeds 248 Bultaco
252 Bultaco
499 Triton
Wembley 348 Norton
499 Norton
Dorking 499 Norton
Stourbridge 348 Norton
499 Norton
Entrant—Mont & Reg, Ripley, Derbys.
Pinner 499 Norton
Bristol 348 Norton
499 Norton
Stourbridge 348 Norton
499 Norton
Entrant—T. Morgan, Ponthir, Newport
Batley 499 Norton
Entrant—Batley M.C. & C.C.
Luton 249 Ducati
499 Norton
Entrant—N. J. T. Whiting, Luton
London 248 Greeves

496 Matchless
Entrant—Churchgate Mouldings, Harlow
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TO-DAY’S COMPETITORS—continued

No.

48
49
50

51
52

53
54

55

56

57
58

59

Name

K. G. TILLEY
R. G. BOSWELL
R. BUCKWELL

T. MELODY
A. C. PECK

R. GREENWOOD
D. MILLER

D. F. WOOD

D. J. HABEL

A. D. GILES
J. A. ROLLISON

T. G. PALLISTER

A. E.

A. R. JOHNSON
B. J.

D. J. STEELE

R. ALLSOP

K. BUCKMASTER
L. WORTHINGTON
B. GALLAGHER
B. OWEN

D. HARRIS

B. R. BREWIN

D. G. E. RAE
M. A. HUNT
M. CHATTERTON

C. M. THOMPSON
W. I. MACLEAN

F. 1. CHAMBERS
B. S. EDWARDS
T. MERCIER

S. HUDSON

K. C. ROBERTS
R. FURSMAN

P. GREEN

R. G. UNDERWOOD
B. SWALES

J. HONE

B. A. BALL

T. H. NEWELL
D. SELLARS

Town Machine
Gloucester 499 Norton
Stourbridge 499 Norton
Eastbourne 499 Norton
Entrant—J. B. Racing Equipe, Eastbourne
London 350 Norton
500 Norton
Crowborough 348 Norton
) 499 7R-Star
Carshalton 498 Trimanx
London 350 Norton
500 T.N.S.
Long Eaton 249 Jones
498 Jones Triumph
Entrant—D. L. Jones, Breaston
Wokingham 348 Norton
498 Triton
Long Eaton 499 Norton
Newhaven 499 Norton
Entrant—T. D. Tritons, Newhaven, Sussex
Sleaford 247 Cotton
499 Norton
Entrant—R.A.F.M.S.A.
Sutton Coldfield 499 Norton
Derby 498 Norton
Gillingham 499 Norton
Tamworth 250 Suzuki
499 Norton
Chesterfield 499 Norton
llIford 497 Norton
Sheffield 499 Argon
Shipley 500 Triumph-Norton
Dunstable 499 Norton
Grantham 250 D.M.W.
500 Norton
Melton Mowbray 499 Norton

Entrant—A. R. Brewin, Melton Mowbray

Rugby
Leicester
Barnsley

West Bromwich
Leicester
Lincoln
London
Southampton
Rugby
Worksop
Hillingdon
Bristol
Stourbridge
Scarborough
Nuneaton

St. Helens

499 Velocette
500 Triton

246 Yamaha
348 A.J.S.

348 Norton
348 Norton
344 Aermacchi
344 Aermacchi
348 A.J.S.

348 A.J.S.

348 Norton
349 Norton
348 Norton
348 Norton
344 Aermacchi
349 A.J.S.

125 Honda
246 Yamaha
252 Yamaha

Entrant—N. Ball, St. Helens, Lancs.

Potters Bar
Stalybridge

6

350 A.J.S.
348 Norton

TO-DAY’S COMPETITORS—continued

No.
90

100
101

102
103

104

105
106

107

108

109

110
112
113
114

115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124

125

Name
G. DUFFTY

DALLOW
G. BRAYNE

. PROCTOR .

J. PALMER
MYERS
WELFARE

. J. DANIELS
MYALL
HILL

CUEIPW O VE D

P. DANCER
J. PAGE

T. HUGHES
J. WRIGHT

PADGETT

SADLER
. F. PLADDYS

» D U <® U »

. KEYS
B. E. KEYS
G. GIBSON

. BELL
. R. CARTER
PIPES
. J. SAMWAYS

N

T

R.

M

S. R. M. WOOD
L. A. GEESON
R. GREW

J. R. STEVENSON
R. SHEWEN

J. R. HAW

M. BELL

R. J. HEALEY
A.D. ELLIS

M. G. SCRUBY

J. BLANCHARD

Town
Windsor

Machine
348 Norton

Entrant—Windsor Racing

Wolverhampton
Coventry

Southampton

Wolverhampton
Hull
Birkenhead
Swansea
Stafford

Derby

349 A.J.S.
125 Bultaco
350 Norton
250 Cotton
348 Norton
348 A.J.S.
349 A.J.S.
344 Aermacchi
350 AJ.S.
349 Norton -
244 Bultaco
258 Greeves

Entrant—T. Johnson, Derby

Bedford

Newbury

125 Bultaco
350 Norton
244 Bultaco

Entrant—J. Pink M/cs., Newbury

Cheltenham
Sheffield

248 Royal Enfield
250 Greeves

Entrant—Wragg's of Sheffield

Batley 246 Padgett-Yamaha
Entrant—Padgett’'s (Batley) Ltd.
Manchester 246 Greeves
Coventry 248 Yamaha
Entrant—Burnsall Eng. Co., Coventry
Worthing 125 Yamaha
246 Yamaha
Entrant—Keys Bros., Worthing
Worthing 125 Honda
248 Yamaha
Entrant—Keys Bros., Worthing
London 125 Bultaco
250 Bultaco
Entrant—F. Sheene, London, W.C.1
Oxford 250 Yamaha
Slough 246 Royal Enfield
Hull 244 Bultaco
Southampton 124 Bultaco
244 Bultaco
Kettering 250 Greeves

Entrant—Two-Stroke Improvements, Loughboerough

Sutton Coldfield

Liverpool
Derby
Ruislip
Abingdon
Loughton
Enfield

Entrant—Munting Motors

Coventry

124 Honda

248 Ducati

247 Greeves

246 Ducati-Greeves
248 Greeves

246 Greeves

250 Kawasaki

246 Greeves
(Stevenage) Enfield

247 Cotton

Entrant—J.M.L. Repairs Services, Meriden

Derby

246 Yamaha

Entrant—L. Appleyard, Smalley, Derbys.
246 Greeves

Essex



| No.
| 126
| 127

128

129
i 130
{ 131
| 132
133
134

135
136
[ 137
I 138
139
140
‘ 141
I 142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

151
152

Name
A. E. STEELE
M. WORSDALL
B. SEARLE
A. P. CARVER
B. J. DAVIS
B. A. SMITH
J. HOWE

F. R. CRAMP
M. CARNEY

R. N. WATTS

J. W. SANCTO
C. C. W. MATES
J. CHAPMAN

. W. J. LAUNCHBURY
. W. HESELTINE

F

D

M. ALLEN
D. BARTON
K. V. MONEY
K. WEBSTER
. HUGHES

. PINK

P. HORSHAM
R. J. HAWES
B. ALLBUTT
K
R

J
J

. J. WILLIAMS
. G. LYMN
W. A. MORLEY

C. VINCENT

P. HARRIS

o

. GREENWOOD
. BODDICE

w

M. BODDICE

(o]

. FREEMAN

TO-DAY’S COMPETITORS—continued

Town Machine

Chester 246 Yamaha
Leicester 246 Yamaha
Hereford 246 Yamaha
Cheltenham 248 Greeves
Solihull 250 Ducati/Yamaha
Northampton 246 Yamaha
Beeston 247 Howe Honda

Entrant—G. Howe M/cs., Beeston, Notts.

Loughborough 248 Greeves
Wallington 124 Bultaco
244 Bultaco
Entrant—Thomas School of Motoring, London, S.W.12
Stockport 124 Honda
248 Honda
Middlesborough 124 Bultaco
244 Bultaco
London 125 Tohatsu
Entrant—J. Pink, Wallingford
Brighouse 125 Honda
Entrant—Batley M.C. & C.C.
New Malden 125 Todd B.S.A.
Entrant—Raynes Park M/sc., London, S.W.20
Bradford 125 Bultaco
Entrant—G. Roe, M/cs., Bradford
Newport 124 Honda
Birmingham 125 Bultaco
Abingdon 125 Bultaco
Nottingham 125 Honda
Coventry 125 Honda
Wallingsford 124 Tohatsu
Entrant—J. Pink, Wallingford
Newbury 124 Tohatsu
Entrant—J. Pink, Wallingford
Romford 124 Bultaco

Entrant—R. Kirby, Stanford-le-Hope

Stoke-on-Trent 124 Bultaco

Melksham 124 Bultaco

Wombourne 125 Bultaco

Nottingham 124 Honda
THREEWHEELERS

Northampton 654 C.V.S.

Passenger—F. Holden
Entrant—P. Chapman, Guilsborough
Wombourne 500 B.M.W.
Passenger—J. Thornton
Entrant—Pip Harris Racing, Wombourne

Leicester 970 Mini Special
Passenger—T. Fairbrother
Birmingham 654 B.S.A./Wats.

Passenger—H. Stanley
Entrant—B. Boddice Garages Ltd., Birmingham, 32

Birmingham 654 B.S.A.
Passenger—D. Loach

Entrant—B. Boddice Garages Ltd., Birmingham, 32

Sheffield 750 Norton
Passenger—K. Scott

Entrant—C. Freeman (M/cs) Ltd., Eckington,
Sheffield

TO-DAY’S COMPETITORS—continued

No.
8

10

11

12

14

15

16

17

18

19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28
29
30

31
32

33

T-

P.

J.
B.
J.

Name

. VINICOMBE

. HANKS

. HANKS

. HANKS

. FIDDAMAN

. R. MEAD

. RUST

. WALLIS

. LANGHAM

WAKEFIELD

BROWN

S. BRANDON
H. PINCKNEY
B. WRIGHT

M. HORSPOLE

D.
F.

MAPLETHORPE
BRINDLEY

W. E. COOPER

R.

J.
E.
P.

P.

K. EAVES

F. PATRICK
K. TOOMBS
H. TYACK

HARDCASTLE

S. J. SINNOTT

E. CREASER

Town Machine
Gravesend 654 Kirby B.S.A.
Passenger—J. Flaxman
Entrant—T. Kirby, Hornchurch
Birmingham 654 B.S.A.
Passenger—G. Webb
Entrant—F. Hanks, M/cs., Erdington, Birmingham, 23
Birmingham 654 B.S.A.
Passenger—Mrs. Rose Arnold
Entrant—F. Hanks M/cs., Erdington, Birmingham, 23
Birmingham 654 B.S.A.
Passenger—C. Mellor
Entrant—F. Hanks M/cs., Erdington, Birmingham, 23
Colchester 649 Dresda Triumph
Passenger—T. Luck
Entrant—Dresda Autos, London, S.W.15
York 650 Triumph
Passenger—D. J. Reynolds
Entrant—Slack & Reynolds, Fulford, York
Skegness 650 B.S.A.
Passenger—D. Heath
Entrant—J. Bingham, Skegness
Nottingham 650 Triumph
Passenger—P. N. Liversidge
Entrant—H. E. Buttler, Long Eaton
Peterborough 649 Triumph
Passenger—G. Matthews
Entrant—Emway Motors Lid., Peterborough
Spaldwick 500 B.M.W.
Passenger—G. Milton
Entrant—Pip Harris Racing, Wombourne
Northampton 654 B.S.A./Wats.
Passenger—D. Bean
Entrant—P. Chapman, Guilsborough, Northants.

Market Drayton 650 J.C.L.S.
Passenger—C. A. Holland

Loughton 649 Triumph
Passenger—C. B. Pollington

Atherstone 654 B.S.A./Wats.
Passenger—M. Smith

Holbeach 650 Triumph
Passenger—J. Horspole

Holbeach 0 Triumph
Passenger—J. Coaten

Bawtry 1000 Sabre
Passenger—D. Saville

Derby 654 B.S.A.
Passenger—D. G. Glasby

Luton 649 Triumph

Passenger—R. J. Ford
Entrant—Rosegreen Motors, Luton

Corby 650 Triumph/Norton
Passenger—M. J. Price

Warwick 650 Triumph
Passenger—R. Phillips

lver 650 Norton

Passenger—R. M. Kirk
Entrant—Fairway Motors, Southall, Middx.

London 649 Triumph
Passenger—T. Halliday
Holbeach 650 S.W.S.

Passenger—J. Williamson
Entrant—G. Woodman Ltd., Holbeach, Lincs.
Doncaster 654 B.S.A.

Passenger—K. Henderson
Entrant—Brad’s M/cs., Doncaster

9




TO-DAY’S COMPETITORS—continued

No.

34 J.H.C.STEER

35
36
38
39
40

41

42

43

Name

R. G. FORD
J. B. CRICK
D. R. WATSON
M. D. WILSON
D. BAGSHAW

R. E. TAYLOR
J. BAILEY

K. VOGL

Town
Doncaster

Machine
654 B.S.A.

Passenger—M. Skevington

Entrant—Clarke’s

of Thorne, Doncaster

Sheffield 725 Triumph
Passenger—T. E. Dawson

Barnsley 649 Triumph
Passenger—D. Senior

Rotherham 650 Triumph
Passenger—C. Watson

St. Albans 649 Triumph
Passenger—D. R. Walpole

Chesterfield 646 B.S.A.
Passenger—D. Swindell

Entrant—C. Freeman, M/cs., Eckington, Sheffield
Birmingham 750 Norton
Passenger—H. J. Checketts
Entrant—F. Hanks, M/cs., Erdington, Birmingham, 23
Romford 750 Seeley Norton
Passenger—P. Rutterford
Entrant—C. Seeley Racing Developments, Belvedere
Leicester 650 Triumph

Passenger—D. Bradford

VISIT THE

Mallory Park Shops

FILMS — TOYS — MODELS

CLOTHING — ACCESSORIES

BOOKS — MAGAZINES — PHOTOGRAPHS
MALLORY PARK (and other circuits) SOUVENIRS

BADGES — TRANSFERS — PENCILS — ETC.

NOT FAR FROM SHAW'’S CORNER

10

RAGE 1

EVENT TWO — LIGHTWEIGHT RACE
Solo motorcycles over 175 c.c. and not over 250 c.c.
Green Plates—White Numbers

HEAT ONE—5 LAPS

START 12.30 p.m.

First Twelve in each heat to qualify for the Final

No. RIDER c.c. MACHINE Laps 1 2 3 4 5
6 R. SCIVYER 247 F.H.S.
7 R. GOULD 248 D.M.W.

16 T. PHILLIPS 247 Ducati

17 V. D. CHATTERTON 250 Yamaha

20 C. VINCENT 248 Kawasaki

22 F. SCURRIA 250 Kawasaki

27 D. BROWNING 250 Alpha Centuri

32 R. DIFAZIO 250 Suzuki

55 D.F.wOO0OD 249 Jones

63 D.J. STEELE 250 Suzuki

73 M. CHATTERTON 246 Yamaha

87 B. A BALL 246 Yamaha

93 G. PROCTOR 250 Cotton
101 D. J. PAGE 244 Bultaco
102 S.T. HUGHES 248 Royal Enfield
104 D. PADGETT 246 Padgett Yamaha
106 R. F. PLADDYS 248 Yamaha
108 B. E. KEYS 248 Yamaha
109 G. GIBSON 250 Bultaco
114 M. J. SAMWAYS 244 Bultaco
117 R. GREW 247 Greeves
120 J. R. HAW 246. Greeves
123 A. D. ELLIS 247 Cotton

124 M. G. SCRUBY 246 Yamaha
127 M. WORSDALL 246 Yamaha
128 B. SEARLE 246 Yamaha
129 A. P. CARVER 248 Greeves
Reserves (In the order given below)

131 B. A. SMITH 246 Yamaha e
132 J. HOWE 247 Howe Honda
133 F. R. CRAMP 248 Greeves Ut
134 M. CARNEY 244 Bultaco
135 R. M. WATTS 248 Honda
136 J. W. SANCTO 244 Bultaco

RESULTS :
1st (£3) ..o 2nd (£2) ...eeeeeee. 3rd (B1) .. i - 11 TSRO
5th 6th 7th 8th

9th 10th 11th 12th

Winner’s Time. Speed m.p.h
Fastest Lap.................. L)1 WER——— -7+ 1T [S——— m.p.h



RAGE 3

EVENT FIVE — SIDECARS NOT EXCEEDING 1300 c.c.
Black Plates—White Numbers

| RACE 2

i EVENT TWO — LIGHTWEIGHT RACE
| Solo motorcycies over 175 c.c. and not over 250 c.c.
Green Plates—White Numbers

HEAT ONE—5 LAPS START 1.00 p.m.

HEAT TWO—5 LAPS START 12.45 p.m.

First Seven in each heat to qualify for the Final

‘ First Twelve in each heat to qualify for the Final No. RIDER c.c. MACHINE Laps 1 2 3 4 5
| No. RIDER c.c. MACHINE Laps 1 LB WINCENT s 654 C.V.S.
| CHeldeR 0 )]s weine
f 13 P. INCHLEY 247 Villiers Spl. e s EASEQ';SISJ Thornton S SaT
K CASS 250 Bultaco o . Thornton e e
i 14 T. E. BURGESS 250 Greeves e 6 '\Fflz;si(r?gl)%ll?—lg.ELoach 6 Bsa, A e
15 R. EVERETT 250 Broad Yamaha = e 9 F. HANKS 654 B.S.A.
18 G. MILTON 250 Yamaha = e Passenger—G. Webb e
23 R. PICKRELL 250 Bultaco e 11 lg. HANKSC Bl 654 BSA. |
24 P. A. SMART 247 Greeves ot assenger—C. Mellor e
22 C. WQRD 248 Bultaco  .obe 15 ‘E;S?e‘ic?; o, Heath 650 B.SA. L]
J. R. STRIJBIS 249 Ducati LI .
47 C. BURTON 548 Greeves 17 EASIEQ‘I\QISEQMME‘MWS 649 Triumph e
59 T.G. PALLISTER 247 Cotton . 18 T. WAKEFIELD 500 BMW.  obeddeedeee
69 D. HARRIS 250 D.MW. . Passenger—G. Milton
99 J. HILL 244 Bultaco . 19 I:. BROWND . 654 B.S.A./Wats.
103 V. J. WRIGHT 250 Greeves .. agsenger_—.. nean
105 P. SADLER 246 Greeves ... 2 B WRIGHT , 654 B.SA./Wats. et
107 R. KEYS 246 Yamaha .. 26 Wb SOOPER 654 BSA. e
110 N. BELL 250 Yamaha .. Passenger—D. G. Glasby T
112 T. R. CARTER 246 Royal Enfield .. 28 J.;F. PATRICK 650 Triumph/Norton Tl
113 R. PIPES 244 Bultaco Passenger—M. J. Price e
115 S. R. M. WOOD 250 Greeves - 30 P. H: FYACK 650 Norton
116 L. A. GEESON 248 Ducati v Passenger—R. M. Kirk RS SURH PP ETTES CR
118 J. R. STEVENSON 246 Ducati-Greeves TV 31 PAHARDCASTLE 649 Triumph
‘ 119 R. SHEWEN 248 Greeves " 34 g H G STEER 654 BSA. U1
| 121 M. BELL 250 Kawasaki Ghssanueiodl. BkaviNGton 0 - . . esloduesbuels
| 122 R. J. HEALEY 246 Greeves 36 J. B. GRICK 649 Triumph
125 J. BLANCHARD 246 Greeves 7 Passenger—D. Senior e
126 A. E. STEELE 246 Yamaha
130 B. J. DAVIS 250 Ducati/Yamaha Reserves (In the order given below)
38 D. R. WATSON 650 Triumph
Passenger—C. Watson
39 M. D. WILSON 649 Triumph e e
Passenger—D. R. Walpole
40 D. BAGSHAW 646 B.S.AA. e
Passenger—D. Swindell
41 R.E. TAYLP?R - 750 Norton UUTTUTTTYOYTTYITTT
| i Passenger—H. J. ecketts b
‘ RESULTS : 42 J. BAILEY 750 Seeley Norton
" Passenger—P. Rutterford 650 Tri TR A
| £ 43 K. VOGL rium
1st (£3) .00 =5 - 2nd (£2) ... 3rd (£1) ... Ath .o Passenger—D. Bradford e
i 5th e, Bth .o :
“ S 4 {1 O 8th . \ RESULTS :
I | - -
“ Oth s 10th oinarssssmsne Mth 12th | 1st (£3) .l ond (£2) .. .l 3rd (£1) .. Mho
g | P Bth ..o Tth oo
‘ WINNers T .......coommrinss Speed... m.p.h Winner's TiMe.............cooveicnncens Speed........occooooieies m.p.h
Fastest Lap.... .. .. . Time. Speed............ mph Fastest Lap... ... LI [ RE— Speed.... ... m.p.h
nl 1
I 12 3
e T i AT




EVENT TWO—LIGHTWEIGHT FINAL
Solo motorcycles over 175 c.c. and not over 250 c.c.
Green Plates—White Numbers

15 LAPS START 1.15 p.m.

QUALIFIERS

Laps 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1112 1314 15

RESULTS :
1st (£25) .. ard (£8) .- 4th (£6) ...
5th (£5) .. 7th (23) ... sth (£2)

o9th (£1) e 11th 12th e
Winner’s Time Speed m.p.h
Fastest Lap.............c.......... g 1) [ — Speed....................... m.p.h
14
A SRR ST Ry ‘E’,JL"T" -

'RACE 5

EVENT FIVE — SIDECARS NOT EXCEEDING 1300 c.c.
Black Plates—White Numbers

HEAT TWO—5 LAPS START 1.40 p.m.

No. RIDER c.c. MACHINE Laps 1 2 3 4 5
3 0. GREENWOOD 970 Mini Spl.
Passenger—T. Fairbrother A b
5 B. BODDICE 654 B.S.A./Wats.
Passenger—H. Stanley
7 C. FREEMAN 750 Norton ~  cvepTCITTYTC
Passenger—K. Scott
8 T. VINICOMBE 654 Kirby B.S.AA. e
Passenger—J. Flaxman
10 N. HANKS 654 B.SA. e
Passenger—Mrs. Rose Arnold
12 M. FIDDAMAN 649 Dresda Triumph ..
Passenger—T. Luck
14 N. R. MEAD 650 Triumph
Passenger—D. J. Reynolds e
16 F. WALLIS 650 Triumph
Passenger—P. N. Liversidge e
20 J. S. BRANDON 650 J.C.L.S.
Passenger—C. A. Holland e o
21 B. H. PINCKNEY 649 Triumph
Passenger—C. B. Pollington e e s
23 M. HORSPOLE 650 Triumph
Passenger—J. Horspole
24 D. MAPLETHORPE 650 Triumph . UPTTTYTPTTTYTTT
Passenger—J. Coaten
25 F. BR]NDLEY 1000 Sabre ..............................
Passenger—D. Saville .
27 R. K. EVES 649 R.G.M. Triumph  ecefemdinfmndenen
Passenger—R. J. Ford
29 E. K. TOOMBS 650 Triumph
Passenger—R. Phillips
32 S.J. SINNOTT 650 S.W.S.
Passenger—J. Williamson
33 E. CREASER 654 B.S.A.
Passonger—K. Hehderssrn  © e seanan] wsm i
35 R. G.FORD 725 Triumph
passenger—T. E. Dawson el

RESULTS :




RAGE 6

EVENT THREE — JUNIOR RACE
Solo motorcycles over 250 c.c. and not exceeding 350 c.c.
Blue Plates—White Numbers

HEAT ONE—5 LAPS

START 1.55 p.m.

First Twelve in each heat to qualify for the Final

No. RIDER c.c. MACHINE Laps 1 2 3 4 5
1 J. H. COOPER 350 Norton
4 R. BUTCHER 348 Norton
7 R. GOULD 348 Aermacchi
12 D. DEGENS 349 Kirby Metisse
14 T. BURGESS 350 Greeves
16 T. PHILLIPS 344 Aermacchi
17 V. D. CHATERTON 340 Honda
24 P. A. SMART 344 Aermacchi
27 D. BROWNING 350 Norton
28 G. SHARP 350 Norton
29 J.D. BURGESS 348 Norton
30 A.J. BARNETT 349 AJ.S.
34 M. UPHILL 348 Norton
38 C.WARD 253 Bultaco
51 T. MELODY 350 Norton
52 A. C. PECK 348 Norton
73 M. CHATTERTON 348 AJ.S.
74 C. M. THOMPSON 348 Norton
75 W.|. MACLEAN 348 Norton
79 S. HUDSON 348 A.J.S.
80 K. C. ROBERTS 348 Norton
82 R. FURSMAN 349 Norton
85 B. SWALES 344 Aermacchi
87 B. A. BALL 252 Yamaha
88 T.H.NEWELL 350 A.J.S.
89 D. SELLARS 348 Norton
90 R. G. DUFFTY 348 Norton
92 P. G. BRAYNE 350 Norton
Reserves (In the order given below)
95 A. MYERS 349 AJ.S.
96 P. WELFARE 344 Aermacchi
97 G. F. DANIELS 350 A.J.S.
98 P. MYALL 349 Norton
99 J. HILL 258 Greeves
100 A. P. DANCER 350 Norton
RESULTS :
? @
st (£3) ool 2nd (82) .colcons 3rd (£1) ... ath ... B T s
S5th ... . 6th ... . . ... Tth .. 8th ... 2.
oth ... [ .o ... foth ... .7 ... ... Mth o 12th
Winner's Time............................ Speed...cvn o e e m.p.h
Fastest Lap............... Time.................... Speed.............. m.p.h
16

e

RACE 7

EVENT THREE — JUNIOR RACE
Solo motorcycles over 250 c.c. and not exceeding 350 c.c.

Blue Plates —White Numbers

HEAT TWO—5 LAPS

START 2.10 p.m.

First Twelve in each heat to qualify for the Final

No. RIDER c.c. MACHINE Laps 1
2 R.S. CHANDLER 348 A.J.S.
3 D. L. CROXFORD 348 Oakley A.J.S.
9 P. MAHONEY 349 Kirby Metisse
11 D. MINTER 350 Norton
15 R. EVERETT 270 Broad Yamaha
22 F. SCURRIA 350 Kawasaki
23 R. PICKRELL 349 Norton
26 T.R.L. EDWARDS 348 Oakley A.J.S.
32 R. DIFAZIO 348 Norton
36 J. TAYLOR 349 AJ.S.
39 L. KEMPSTER 348 Norton
41 B. J. RANDLE 348 Norton
43 P. M. SHEPPARD 348 Norton
44 A. RUTTER 348 Norton
54 D. MILLER 350 Norton
56 D.J. HABEL 348 Norton
76 F.|. CHAMBERS 344 Aermacchi
77 B. S. EDWARDS 344 Aermacchi
78 T. MERCIER 348 A.J.S.
81
83 P. GREEN 348 Norton
84 R. G. UNDERWOOD 348 Norton
86 J. HONE 349 AJ.S.
91 J. DALLOW 349-A.J.S.
93 G. PROCTOR 349 Norton
94 B.J. PALMER 348 A.J.S.
RESULTS :
1st (£3) ... E ... 2nd (£2) ...
5th ... ... 6th ... .ol
o9th ..ol 10th /... ...

In the world of classical Greek Mythology—
a son of URANUS and GE. Famous for
colossal power and stamina.

TITAN

In the world of the motorcyclist —famous as the most desirable, customised
motorcycle available. Also noted for its colossal power and stamina.

% DIFFERENT COLOURS— These machines are availabie only
% DIFFERENT CAPACITIES— at READ’S. Part exchange on present
% DIFFERENT STATES OF TUNE— machine, or if you already have a

HONDA let us convert it to your
BUT Always exactly as YOU want it specification.

9d stamps for catalogue and specialist equipment. All spares 24 hours C.O.D.
309/311 HIGH ROAD, LEYTONSTONE, LONDON, E.ll.
Phone LEY 1383 or 7809




RAGE 8 RACE 9
EV;&': JEEEE_W.%&".'&&!?SAL EgIENT FIVE — SIDECAR FINAL
ack Plates—White Numbers
5 Lahs g START 300 pIw 10 LAPS START 3.25 p.m.
j QUALIFIERS Laps 12 3 4 5 6 7/'8 9 /10 11 12 13 14 15 QUALIFIERS Laps 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
|

. yie; o ~
RESULTS@ ’ 1st (£25) 2nd (£16) ... 1. 3rd (£8) .2 ... Ath (26) .. . ...
1st (£25) ..fn 2nd zﬂﬁ) ~~~~~ e 3': f?; ------------------ :‘: :::; ------------------------ 5th (£5) 6th (£4) .= . 7th (£3) ..(o..... 8N (5 ol
5th (€5) ..L. ... 6th (£4) ... . ... Tth (£3) ... t T
ol e

Gth (#1) F.los 10th (1) .A-..... 1th ... 5 . )_ o ey e

Winner's Time..........ooooooooeeeeeeeeeeenn. Spead . il ey . Winner's Time................... Speed

Fastest Lap ... ............. Time. . . ... .. ... - Fastest Lap................ TFIme doiui i e

18 19
I




RAGE 10

EVENT ONE — ULTRA-LIGHTWEIGHT RACE
Solo motorcycles over 100 c.c. and not over 125 c.c.
Black Plates—White Numbers

10 LAPS START 3.45 p.m.
No. RIDER c.c. MACHINE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

6 R.SCIVYER 124 Honda

10 K.CASS 125 Bultaco

17 D.CHATTERTON 125 Honda

18 G. MILTON 125 Bultaco

24 P.A.SMART 124 Honda

27 D. BROWNING 125 Honda

87 B. A. BALL 125 Honda

92 P. G. BRAYNE 125 Bultaco
100 A. P. DANCER 125 Bultaco
107 R. KEYS 125 Yamaha
108 B. E. KEYS 125 Honda
109 G. GIBSON 125 Bultaco
114 M. J. SAMWAYS 124 Bultaco
116 L. A. GEESON 124 Honda
134 M. CARNEY 124 Bultaco
135 R. N. WATTS 124 Honda
136 J. W. SANCTO 124 Bultaco
137 C. C. W: MATES 125 Tohatsu
138 J. CHAPMAN 125 Honda
139 F.W. J. LAUNCHBURY 125 Todd B.S.A.
140 D. W. HESELTINE 125 Bultaco
141 M. ALLEN 124 Honda
142 D. BARTON 125 Bultaco
143 K. V. MONEY 125 Bultaco
144 K. WEBSTER 125 Honda
145 J. HUGHES 125 Honda
146 J. PINK 124 Tohatsu
147 P. HORSHAM 124 Tohatsu

Reserves (In the order given below)
148 R. J. HAWES 124 Bultaco
149 B. ALLBUTT 124 Bultaco
150 K. J. WILLIAMS 124 Bultaco
151 R. G. LYMN 125 Bultaco
152 W. A. MORLEY 124 Honda
RESULTS :
1st (£20) ... %o . 2nd (£14) ..l 3rd (£7) ... ... 4th (85) .. ...
5th (£4) ... ... 6th (£3) ... (. . 7th (£2) ... 8th (£1) ... S
{
12th L. M 9 e
.......................................... m.p.h
........................ m.p.h

EVENT FOUR — SENIOR RACE
Solo motorcycles over 350 c.c. and not exceeding 500 c.c.
Yellow Plates—Black Numbers

HEAT ONE—5 LAPS START 4.05 p.m.

First Twelve in each heat to qualify for the Final

i

No. RIDER c.c. MACHINE Laps 1 2 3 4 §
3 D. L. CROXFORD 496 Oakley Matchless A
4 R. BUTCHER 499 Norton I
8. P.H. TAIT 498 Triumph
9 P. MAHONEY 496 Kirby Metisse

11 D. MINTER 500 Norton

17 V. D. CHATTERTON 500 Triumph

25 D. H. G. CHESTER 499 Norton

26 T.R.L. EDWARDS 496 Oakley Matchless

30 A.J. BARNETT 496 Kirby Matchless

31 G. M. R. BARRY 499 Norton

32 R. DIFAZIO 499 Norton

34 M. UPHILL 499 Norton

37 S.F.JOLLY 496 Matchless

39 L. KEMPSTER 499 Norton

40 |I. A. DUFFELL 499 Norton

41 B. J. RANDLE 499 Norton

43 P. M. SHEPPARD 499 Norton

45 T. HARRISON 499 Norton ) ‘
46 J. R. STRIJBIS 499 Norton Lo
47 C. BURTON 496 Matchless .|
49 R. G. BOSWELL 499 Norton

52 A.C.PECK 499 7R-Star

55 D.F.wWOO0D 498 Jones Triumph

60 A.E. EMUSS 499 Vincent

62 B. J. McLEAN 499 Norton

64 R. ALLSOP 499 Norton

65 K. BUCKMASTER 497 Norton

Reserves (In the order given below)

66 L. WORTHINGTON 499 Argon |

67 B. GALLAGHER 500 Triumph-Norton
68 B. OWEN 449 Norton

69 D. HARRIS 500 Norton

70 B. R. BREWIN 499 Norton

71 D. G. E. RAE 499 Velocette

72 M. A. HUNT 500 Triton
RESULTS :

i, g7 -

1st (£3) .. AL 3d (R1)
5th > Tth e 6th

Gth ...




EVENT FOUR — SENIOR RACE
Solo motorcycles over 350 c.c. and not exceeding 500

C.C.

HEAT TWO—5 LAPS

START 4.20 p.m.

First Twelve in each heat to qualify for the Final

No. RIDER c.c. MACHINE Laps 1 2 3 4 5
1 J. H. COOPER SO0ENGRonT - sl e = s
2 R.S. CHANDLER 498 Matchless ...
7 R. GOULD 499:Norton =~ Gk el

12 D. DEGENS 496 Kirby Metisse ...
16 T. PHILLIPS 499 Norton
23 R. PICKRELL 4990 Nonard 0L e
24 P. A. SMART 500 Dunstall Domiracer ...
27 D. BROWNING 500 Norton
28 G. SHARP 500 NN & T e T
29 J. D. BURGESS A9UMN ortoRS =Sl Fa L sy
33 R.W. CORBETT A9raNoton s T R L
35 J. STEPHENSON ZAReYSTAn i (o) I SR e e R
36 J. TAYLOR 496 Matchless .
38 C. WARD 499 Neiton ;. T e
42 C. G. DIXON 499 Norton’ =~ " 0 adn
44 A. RUTTER 499 Norton- = 00 sl
48 K. G. TILLEY 499 Norton ...
50 R. BUCKWELL 499 Norton, = =0 e
51 T. MELODY 5004Norton « oS5 e TR
53 R. GREENWOOD 498 STAMAnG L s T e
54 D. MILLER SO0ENIS, @l e T
56 D.J. HABEL 498 Triton
57 A.D. GILES 499 Neorton - - .
58 J. A. ROLLISON 499°Norton « - e s
59 T.G. PALLISTER 499 Norten..~ . o
61 A.R. JOHNSON 498 Norton & .
63 D.J. STEELE AGORNORtoR e
RESULTS :
b -
1st (£3) ........ RN 2nd (£2) ... 3rd (£1) 4th

5th
9th
Fastest Lap............c.c....... Time. s Speed...........c.c.ioead
Winner's Time............ccocooiiviiiiicncncnes Speed: s
22

RAGE 13

EVENT SIX — THREEWHEELERS INVITATION

Black Plates—White Numbers

6 LAPS

START 4.35 p.m.

1

2 3 45 6

RESULTS :

i
ot (e42) .0 2nd (£8) ../ 3rd (£5) .. &h(8Y il
Bth €£3) i 6th (£2) oo 7th (£1) ... 8th

Winner's Time
Fastest Lap.................




RAGE 14

EVENT SEVEN — THREEWHEELER INVITATION
Black Plates—White Numbers

6 LAPS

START 4.55 p.m.

RESULTS :
1st (£12) ...l 2nd (£8) .. .. Aot 3rd; (£5) ... 4th (£4) ... ...
5th (£3) ...&8. ... 6th (£2) ... .L&d ... 7th (£1) ... S .&e. (L g e s ) A
Winner's Time........................... Speediliocna T Ll m.p.h.
Fastest Lap................... Time................ Speed...............| m.p.h
24

RAGE 15

EVENT FOUR — SENIOR FINAL
Yellow Plates—Black Numbers

15 LAPS START 5.15 p.m.

QUALIFIERS Laps 1

2 3 456 7 8 9 1011 121314|15

RESULTS :

18t (£25) ..l 2nd (£16) { 3rd (£8) ... ... 4th (£6) ... s

BINE(ED) o 6th (£4) ... N (E3) 8th (£2): o locar i

Oth (81) ... 10th (£1) ... Milthis do e o Bl 12th i
Winner's Time..............c.ooooeiieenn. Speed.. 2l a Ui m.p.h
Fastest Lap...........ccc.......... Tme s Speed................... m.p.h




MALLORY PARK FULL CIRCUIT 1.35 MILES
125 c.c.
1 A. Shepherd ... 582 ... 85 ... 27964 Min. Secs.| Speed{| Min. Secs.| Speed|| Min. Secs.| Speed| Min. Secs.| Speed
6 K. Cass 6 162 .. 7751 ... 30-10-66
8 W lwy 8 22 .. 7773 .. 7365 ‘ 0 4500 (108.00 | O 54.00 | 90.00 || 1 03.00 | 77.14| 1 12.00 | 67.50
10 W. vy .. 9 592 .. 8111 .. 19666 4520 |107.52 54.50 89.67 83'38 76.90 }g.ﬁg g7.$;
15  A. Shepherd 15 09.2 .. 8013 .. 27964 45.40 (107.05 54.40 | 89.34 : 76.66 ; 7.
20 R Avep 00 412 78.31 30-9-62 45.60 |106.58 54.60 | 89.01 03.60 | 76.41 1260 | 66.94
n Foty S : 45.80 {106.11 54.80 | 88.69 03.80 | 76.18 12.80 | 66.76 -
250 c.c.: :
e 0 46.00 |10565]|| 0 55.00 | 8836| 1 0400 | 75.94| 1 13.00 | 66.58
1 P. Read 552 .. 8804 .. 19-6-66 2620 |10519 5520 | 88.04 0420 | 7570 1320 | 66.39
5 M. Hailwood 4 494 ... 8397 .. 25966 48.60 |104.29 55.06 | 87.41 04.60 | 75.23 1360 | 66.03
8 K. Cass 7 502 ... 8269 ... 30-10-66 46.80 |103.85 55.80 87.10 04.80 75.00 13.80 65.85
10 M. Hailwood ... 9 258 .. 8589 .. 25966
0 47.00 {10340/l O 56.00 | 86.79 || 1 0500 | 7477| 1 14.00 | 65.68
15 J. A. Redman ... 14 476 ... 8213 .. 10662 4720 (102.97 56.20 | 86.48 05.20 | 7454 14.20 | 65.50
20 A. Shepherd 19 334 ... 8283 ... 27964 47.40 [102.53 gg.gg 86.17 gg-gg 74.31 12-38 65.:13;4:
25  D. Minter 24 104 ... 8376 .. 30962 47.60 |102.10 X 85.87 ! 74.09 : 65.
350 47.80 |101.67 56.80 | 85.57 05.80 | 73.86 14.80 | 64.97
c.C.:
1 P. Read 536 .. 90.67 .. 27964 0 48.00 |101.25| o 57.00 | 85.26| 1 06.00 | 7364| 1 15.00 | 64.80
3 J. H. Cooper 3 054 78.64 7.3.65 48.20 |100.83 57.20 | 84.97 06.20 | 73.41 15.20 | 64.63
D A £ : 48.40 |[100.41 57.40 | 84.67 06.40 | 73.19 15.40 | 64.46
5  G. Agostini ... 4 484 ... 8426 .. 25966 48.60 |100.00 57.60 | 84.37 06.60 | 72.97 15.60 | 64.29
8 S. M. B. Hailwood 7 378 .. 8493 .. 10862 48.80 | 99.59 57.80 | 84.08 06.80 | 72.75 15.80 | 64.12
10  G. Agostini ... ... .. 9 288 .. 8544 .. 25066 5w el o 2| el me T wal T me | e
L . . L« 49220 | 9878 58.20 | 8350 0720 | 7232 1620 | 6378
25  P. Read wee we. .. 23 382 ... 8567 .. 27964 4960 | 97.98 58.60 | 82.94 07.80 | 71.89 16.60 | 63.45
a0 e 49.80 | 97.59 58.80 | 82.65 07.80 | 71.68 16.80 | 63.28
1 S. M. B. Hailwood ... ... 530 ... 9169 .. 106-62 0 5000 | 9720 0 59.00 | 8237 1 0800 | 71.47| 1 17.00 | 63.12
1 G. Agostini ... ... 530 ... 9169 .. 25066 | gg.ig 96.2; gg.ig 82.10 83'38 ;}gg 1;'58 gg.gg
y ! 96. . 81.82 ) ] ; 3
2 ‘g A"y g e = i 5?'8 8;'29 22'3:2 | 50.60 | 96.05 59.60 | 81.55 08.60 | 70.84 1780 | 62.63
- Agostini ... ... .. 46 ... 8629 .. -9- 50.80 | 95.67 59.80 | 81.27 08.80 | 70.64 17.80 | 62.47
8 S. M. B. Hailwood ... ... 7 298 .. 8644 ... 10662
15 G. Agostini ... .. .. 13 478 ... 8795 .. 25066 | 0 g}.gg 95.29 || 1 gg.gg 81.00 || 1 gg.gg ;ggg 1 }g.gg gg::;
y . 94.92 } 80.73 ; ; ; ;
gg ‘g nlnvya e T o ;:‘g gg'gg fg gﬁg 5140 | 94.55 00.40 | 8046 09.40 | 70.03 1840 | 61.99
s WV ‘B (HATIVOG 22 : 3id 51.60 | 94.19 00.60 | 80.20 09.60 | 69.82 18.60 | 61.83
30 G. Agostini ... ... 27 206 ... 8887 .. 25966 | 51.80 | 93.82 00.80 | 79.93 09.80 | 69.63 18.80 | 61.67
40 S. M. B. Hailwood ... .. 36 214 .. 8921 .. ' 29863
0 5200 | 9346| 1 01.00 | 7967 | 1 10.00 | 69.43| 1 19.00 | 61.52
3-Wheelers : - 5220 | 93.10 01.20 | 79.41 10.20 | 69.23 19.20 | 61.38
Laps: Name Mins. Secs. m.p.h. Date gggg 92.73 g}gg 73.;5 }ggg gggz 18;8 g}gg
1 0. Greenwood 568 ... 8556 .. 3-4-66 . 92.3 . 78.90 . . . :
3 P. Brown and C. Vincent 3 104 .. 7658 .. 6366 5280 | 92.04 01.80 | 7864 1080 | 68.84 1980 | 60.90
5 N. Mead 5 054 .. 7957 ... 301066 0 53.00 | 91.70| 1 02.00 | 7839 | 1 11.00 | 6845 | 1 20.00 | 60.75
8 P. Brown 7 592 ... 8114 ... 30-10-66 gg.gg 91'85 83.38 73.;3 H'ﬁg gg.gg gg.ﬁg gg.gg
1 F. i 8 .. . -6- - 91.01 - 77.89 . . - .
12 % \S;i‘:":f gfgge' 12 ‘:’22 ‘7’; ;g 1222‘: | 5360 | 90.67 0260 | 77:63 1180 | 67.:87 2060 | 60.30
- @ e wa - -4- 53.80 | 90.23 02.80 | 77.39 11.80 | 67.69 20.80 | 60.15
20 0. Greenwood 20 006 ... 8096 ... 22-8-65
26 ] 27




See the Stars

OF INTERNATIONALMOTORCYCLERACING

INTERNATIONAL
POST T.T. MOTOR
CYCLE RACES

MALLORY PARK
SUNDAY
18th June 12-30 p.m.

Spectating details :-

Adults 10/- Children free
Stands 10/- extra Paddock £1 extra

Car parking free

SEND FOR DETAI

LS AND

ADVANCE BOOKING FORM
Mallory Park Circuit Ltd., Kirkby Mallory,

Leicestershire

Tel: Earl Shilton 3306

BOOK EARLY AND AVOID DISAPPOINTMENT
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MALLORY PARK
1967 FIXTURES

DATE EVENT RACES CHARGES
7 May NSCC Nottingham Cup Car Races F3/S/GT/T 10/-A, CF, (R), 2/6Pr
14 May BRSCC INTERNATIONAL GUARDS Euro/GT/T 20/-A, CF, 10/-S,
TROPHY BRITISH CHAMPIONSHIP RACE 10/-P, 2/6Pr
21 May Festival of Motor Cycling Exhibition and Display M/Cs. 5/-A, 2/6C
28 May Whitsun Cup Motor Cycle Races All Classes 10/-A, CF, 5/-S,
10/-P, 2/6Pr
29 May BRSCC Bob Gerard Trophy Car Races FL/S/GT/T 10/-A, CF, 5/-S,
10/-P, 2/6Pr
4 June *Dudley D.M.C. Clubman’'s Car Race FL/S/GT/T 7/6A, CF, (R), 2/6Pr
18 June INTERNATIONAL POST T.T. All Classes 10/-A, CF, 10/-S,
MOTOR CYCLE RACES 20/-P, 2/6Pr
25 June BARC Redex Cup Car Races F3/S/GT/T 10/-A, CF, (R), 2/6Pr
2 July Clubman’s Motor Cycle Races All Classes 7/6A, CF, (R), 2/6Pr
9 July *BRSCC Clubman’s Car Races FL/S/GT/T 7/6A, CF, (R), 2/6Pr
23 July  *BARC Clubman's Car Races FL/S/GT/T 7/6A, CF, (R), 2/6Pr
6 Aug. *BRSCC Clubman's Car Races FL/S/GT/T 7/8A, CF, (R), 2/6Pr
20 Aug. Natlonal Motor Cycle Races All Classes 10/-A, CF, (R), 2/6Pr
28 Aug. BRSCC Mallory 100 Car Races F3/S/GT/T 10-/A, CF, 5/-S,
10/-P, 2/6Pr
3 Sept. *Clubman’'s Car Races FL/S/GT/T 7/6A, CF, (R), 2/6Pr
10 Sept. *Mini-7 Clubman’s Car Races T/GT 7/6A, CF, (R), 2/6Pr
17 Sept. INTERNATIONAL DAILY MAIL 1000 GUINEAS All Classes 10/-A, CF, 10/-S,
MOTOR CYCLE RACE OF THE YEAR 20/-P, 2/6Pr
24 Sept. BRSCC Leston Cup Car Races F3/S/GT/T 10/-A, CF, (R), 2/6Pr
15 Oct. London M.C. Lakeside Trophy Races F3/S/GT/T 10/-A, CF, (R), 2/6Pr
22 Oct. *BARC Clubman's Races FL/S/GT/T/ 7/6A, CF, (R), 2/6Pr
29 Oct. Finale 67 Motor Cycle Races All Classes 10/-A, CF, 5/-S,
10/-P, 2/6Pr
26 Dec. BRSCC Yuletide Trophy Car Races FL/S/GT/T 10/-A, CF, 5/-S,
10/-P, 2/6Pr
KEY
A—Adults Pr—Programme P—Paddock C—Children Parking free at all meetings

*1 mile Clubman’s Circuit
CF—Accompanied and School Uniform Children Free

S—Stand

(R)—Stands and Paddock Free

All the above information is given in good
faith at the time of publication
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BY JOINING THE
Brands Hatch Motor Club
Snetterton Motor Racing Club
Mallory Park Motor Club

MALLORY"
LOPARK G

YOU TOD CAN
DRIVE AT 70+

ON ONE OF BR'TAIN'S For 2 or 3 guineas a year you
LEADING RACE TRACKS can experience something

new in Motor Club enjoyment

U WA EIHE A CIRCUIT CLUBHOUSE YOUR OWN YEAR BOOK

When you join a circuit car ¢lub you will be sent
three tickets each entitling you to 20 laps driving your
own silenced ‘road car round the Brands Hatch,
Snetterton and Mallory Park race tracks. All three
circuits are open for this purpose on Tuesday and
Thursday evenings each week during the summer,
and on certain weekend days throughout the year.
Each track is properly supervised and now has

Close to the paddock at Brands Hatch and Snet-
terton, and to the hairpin at Mallory Park, members
have their own modern-style motoring pubs and
clubhouse. They are open most evenings, weekdays,
weekends, and on all practice and race days. Apart
from their attractive bars, set against a background
of motor badges and paintings, the clubhouses are
also equipped with music and amusements. They

rough the post each December - or imme-
lately if you join while stocks last - you will

‘teceive a bound copy of Motor Racing Year

st free value 22/6.) This splendid produc-
n, edited by the staff of the magazme Motor
cing reviews the previous year's racing
neandis packed with motor sport data and

HOW TO JOIN

permanent catering services.'Members are covered
automatically by legal liabllity insurance and low-
cost personal accident insurance is available as
an optional extra.

SKID ROAD KART TRACK

You also receive three more tickets, each entitling
you to a weekend practice session on the Brands
Hatch skid road, built specially for the High Per-
formance Course of the British School of Motoring.
In your own car you can spin safely on the special
mastic surface through 360 degrees from only
20 m.p.h.

are also the scene of film shows, dances and cock-
tail parties.

lusive hitherto unpublished photographs. Write to the appropriate club
N addition, regular news letters will keep
informed of club news, facilities and

u
oclal events.

AGAIN AT 70 +

As a member of a circuit car club you can again
oxtract the maximum in speed and roadholding from
your car. At Brands, Mallory and Snetterton you can
onjoy real performance on roadways designed to
bring out the best in driving skill and engineering.
And you can do so within safety barriers, wide run-
s, and without the risk of oncoming traffic. And

giving your full name and address

(block capitals), and a full mem-

bership application form with

CONSIDER
THESE

further details concerning track
use and season brooches will be
forwarded immediately.

As a circult car club member you will be able to
use, on prior notice, a go-kart, a kart amusement
track, and a crash helmet for only 7s. 6d. per 10-lap
session Instead of the normal charge of 10s.

CHEAPER SPECTATING

You can also purchase, at a guinea less than the
public rates, low-cost car race spectator season
brooches for yourself, one other male, and up to
four ladies, at one or all of the three circuits in-

BENEFITS

MEMBER OF THREE

Membership of any one circuit car club allows you
and up to three guests to use the clubhouses at
Mailory Park, Snetterton and Brands Hatch. Simi-

ifterwards—you can relax in the clubhouse with
poople with interests just like yours.

3.ans. a.year (2 gns. if a B.R.S.C.C. member)
can enjoy all the advantages described. (Track
@mbership.) For 2 gns. a year you can enjoy all

The Secretary: Brands Hatch Motor Club,
c/o Brands Hatch Circuit Ltd., Fawkham,
Dartford, Kent. Tel.: West Ash 331

The Secretary: Mallory Park Motor Club,
c/o Mallory Park Circuit Ltd., Kirkby
Mallory, Leicester.  Tel.: Earl Shilton 3306

The Secretary: Snetterton Motor Racing

the advantages described, except drive on the tracks

an skid roads. (Social membership.) Each circuit

gar club has its own distinctive emblem which is

l‘lproduced on transfers, car and lapel badges,
n club tues.

larly, members of any one circuit car club are also
automatically members of the other two, and are
entitled to exchange skid-road and race-track
tickets (when applicable), to use the other facilities
at concession rates, and to enjoy full clubhouse
privileges.

volved. These admit your car to any public park
and all brooch holders to the paddock at Mallory and
Snetterton and any normal viewing area. At Brands
Hatch a season brooch costs 5 gns. for adult males,
and 4 gns. only for ladies, compared with individual
admission tickets totalling more than £18 in yearly
cost. At Mallory Park the brooches cost 4 gns.
for males and 3 gns. for ladies for over £11 normal
value. At Snetterton 3 gns. for males and 2 gns. for
ladies for over £9 normal value.

Club, c/o Snetterton Circuit Ltd., Norwich,
Norfolk.

NOR 10.X. Tel.: Quidenham 303
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MALLORY PARK
1967

keep up-to-date with
Mallory Park fixtures
by having your name
added to our mailing
list. Details of all
events in 1967 will be
postedtoyouwithour
priority pre-booking
forms for all the major
meetings

Send your full name and address to :

MALLORY PARK CIRGUIT LTD.
Kirkby Mallory, Leicestershire.

Map of Mallory Park Race Gircuit

Lap Distance — I-35 miles

First Aid HQ
Office

Time Keeper
Commentator

.e.._l-nu

e
TO COVENTRY & HINCKLEY AS

Designed and published for Mallory Park Circuit Ltd. by Knightsbridge Publications (1962) Ltd.. 3/4 St. Andrew’s
Hill, London E.C.4., and printed by Taylor & Bloxham Ltd., Tyrrell Street, Leicester.
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EVERY WEDNESDAY — NINEPENCE

THIS COUPON wiil appear with each Motor Cycle News advertisement in
the eight Mallory Park programmes from 19th March to 17th September
inclusive. Anyone presenting all eight consecutive coupons at the Motor
Cycle News caravan at the 17th September meeting will receive a FREE ticket
for the final Maliory Park meeting of 1967 on the 29th October.

TO AVOID CUTTING YOUR PROGRAMMES YOU MAY PRESENT THEM
COMPLETE.
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